

 Thomas P. Kane

 Direct Phone
 612-260-9001

 Direct Fax
 612-260-9081

tkane@cozen.com

August 31, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING - FILED UNDER SEAL

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court Carver County District Court 604 East Fourth Street Chaska, MN 55318

## Re: Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Dear Judge Eide:

This letter and the Proposed Scheduling Order and Scheduling Order are submitted on behalf of and at the direction of the Putative Heirs. This is the Putative Heirs' response to the discovery plan as submitted by Brianna Nelson and V.N. We do not, by submitting this Proposed Scheduling Order and Scheduling Order, concede that there are any issues for an expert, but in the event that Brianna Nelson and V.N. submit an expert report, we put the times for doing so in the Scheduling Order.

Sincereb CONNOF Thomas P. Kane